

World Affairs Council of Charlotte Underwriting and Table Purchase

CEO Series Program

Mike Lamach, Chairman & CEO, Ingersoll Rand

Tuesday, October 31, 2017

Charlotte City Club (121 W. Trade Street, Charlotte, NC 28202)

VIP Reception: 11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. | **Lunch:** 12:00 – 1:30 p.m.



Mike Lamach, Chairman & CEO, Ingersoll Rand

Michael W. Lamach was elected Chairman of the Board of Directors of Ingersoll Rand in June 2010, having previously been named Chief Executive Officer in February 2010 and President and Chief Operating Officer in February 2009.

Lamach joined Ingersoll Rand in February 2004 as president of the company's Security Technologies sector and became president of Trane Commercial Systems after the acquisition of that business in 2008.

Prior to joining Ingersoll Rand, Mike was group vice president and managing director for the European, Asian, South African and South American businesses of Johnson Controls' Automotive Group. Before that, he served as vice president and general manager of the Controls Group, leading the company's integrated facilities management business. During his 17-year tenure with Johnson Controls, Mike also held positions in sales management, marketing and new product development.

Lamach received a bachelor's degree in engineering from Michigan State University and a master's degree in business administration from Duke University. He served on the Board of Directors of Iron Mountain Inc. for nine years and is now a director for PPG Industries.

Benefits of Underwriting a CEO Series **Program:**

- Increase corporate visibility
- Build, maintain and strengthen professional and client networks through Council events
- Reach out to high-level professionals and leaders in the Charlotte community
- Learn about international affairs from foreign government and world leaders
- Support international education in the Charlotte community

ABOUT THE WACC

The World Affairs Council of Charlotte is a nonprofit, non-partisan organization supported by funding from individual and corporate member dues, foundations and contributions. By serving as a regional center for education and discussion of world affairs, WACC seeks to provide leadership for global thinking, believing that a broad perspective is necessary for effective competition in the global economy and for responsible citizenship in an increasingly interdependent world.

Ambassador Sponsor - \$6000

- ◆ Three tables of 8 with preferred seating at the luncheon
- Two seats at the Head Table with Mr. Lamach
- Attendance for all 26 representatives to VIP reception w/ Mr. Lamach
- Opportunity for key executive to introduce Mr. Lamach Logo on the WACC home page and all regular (*time sensitive) and online web invitations
- Photograph of your group with Mr. Lamach the event
- Recognition from podium and banner displayed at the event

Envoy Sponsor - \$2000

NAME OF COMPANY:

- One table of 8 with preferred seating at the luncheon
- Attendance for all 8 representatives to VIP reception w/ Mr. Lamach
- Logo on WACC home page and online invitations
- Photograph of your group with Mr. Lamach
- Recognition from podium and banner displayed at the event

Diplomat Sponsor - \$4000

- Two tables of 8 with preferred seating at the luncheon
- One seat at the Head Table with Mr. Lamach
- Attendance for all 17 designated representatives to VIP reception w/ Mr. Lamach
- Opportunity for key executive to facilitate Q&A session (immediately after presentation)
- Logo on WACC home page and online invitations
- Photograph of your group with Mr. Lamach
- Recognition from podium and banner displayed at the event

World Affairs Council of Charlotte Underwritir	ng and Table Purchase
--	-----------------------

CEO Series Program Mike Lamach, Chairman & CEO, Ingersoll Rand Tuesday, October 31, 2017

NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE:					
ADDR	ESS:				
CITY:		ZIP CODE:	STATE:		
CORF	PORATE CONTACT:				
PHONE:		E-MAIL:			
We agree to support the program in the following manner (Please check one)					
Sponsorship Levels					
	Ambassador Sponsor				
	Diplomat Sponsor				
	Envoy Sponsor				
	I am not able to sponsor this program at this time bu	ut would like to make a do	onation of \$	to the WACC	

The World Affairs Council of Charlotte accepts all major credits cards by phone or Paypal (through Constant Contact) at www.worldaffairscharlotte.org. Checks may be made payable to the World Affairs Council of Charlotte.

Return To:

World Affairs Council of Charlotte | UNC-Charlotte, 227 CHHS Building | 9201 University City Blvd. | Charlotte, NC 28223

(Signature, Company Representative)

UNDERWRITING INFORMATION: Please contact Lauren Osga at 704-687-7758 or Losga@worldaffairscharlotte.org for table purchases and underwriting information.